	RM PTO-1595 CEP 9 5 2007			
FO.		Atty. Docket: 3242-39		
	To the Contraissioner of Frents 103448	3847 original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Wen-Hao CHUANG 9.25.07	Name: <u>Enliven technology Co., Ltd.</u>		
		Foreign Address: 4F, No. 6, Lane 12, Sec. 3, Bade Road,		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other			
	Execution Date: July 18, 2007	City: State ZIP		
	2.100 alda Duto, <u>Duty</u> 10, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,069,794		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC			
	5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041			
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate copy of this form is enclosed).		
		8. Deposit account number <u>501874</u>		
	Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707			
	CUSTOMER NUMBER: 40144			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	original document. Bruce H. Troxell	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 25, 2007		
	Name of Person Signing Sign Registration No. 26,592	nature Date		
	Action 110. 20,002			
		f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Atty Dkt No.:
	3242-39

WHEREAS, <u>Wen-Hao Chuang</u> of <u>No. 13, Ta Chuan 2nd Lane, Ta-Wan Tsun,</u> Jen-Wu Hsiang, Kaohsiung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. Patent(s):

Patent No.Title6,069,794Bushing for combining fan and heat sink

WHEREAS, Enliven technology Co., Ltd.,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>4F, No. 6, Lane 12, Sec. 3,</u> <u>Bade Road, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the patent owner, by the present do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	18	day of	July	, 2007 .
	Wen	-Hao Ch	uang (Signa	ature)
			(Ti	tle)